
March 30, 2023

HOOD RIVER COUNTY:  SERVICE DISTRICTS CONTACTS FOR SIGNOFFS 

601 STATE STREET, HOOD RIVER, OR 97031  PHONE:  541-387-6840 

Updated March 2023 

WATER IRRIGATION SANITARY FIRE 
Crystal Springs 

Fred Schatz 
3006 Chevron Dr. 

P.O. Box 186 
Odell, OR 97044 
Ph: 541-354-1818 

Cell: 541-399-3926 
Fax: 541-354-1821 
office@cswdhr.com 

Farmers/Dee Irrigation 
1985 Country Club 

Hood River, OR 97031 
Ph: 541-387-5261 
Fax: 541-386-9103 
megan@fidhr.org 

or 
fidhr@fidhr.org  

Odell Sanitary 
Chuck Rapelje 

3700 Dethman Ridge 
Hood River, OR 97031 

Ph: 541-354-1138 
Fax: 541-354-3100 

crapelje@odellsanitarydistrict.com 
or 

julie@odellsanitarydistrict.com 

WyEast Rural Fire 
Greg Borton 

3431 Odell Hwy 
P.O. Box 56 

Odell, OR 97044 
Ph: 541-354-1648 

Cell: 541-490-2930 
Fax: 541-354-3030 

wyeastfd@hrecn.net 
Ice Fountain Water 

Mark Beam/Chris True 
1185 Tucker Rd. 

Hood River, OR 97031 
Ph: 541-386-4299 
Fax: 541-386-7228 
ifwater@hrecn.net 
ctrue@hrecn.net 

East Fork Irrigation 
Jaylene Hattig 

3500 Graves Rd. 
P.O. Box 162 

Odell, OR 97044 
Ph: 541-354-1185 

jaylene@efidhr.org  

Parkdale Sanitary 
Julie Routson 

7200 Dee Hwy 
P.O. Box 194  

Parkdale, OR 97041 
Ph: 541-352-7131 

Parkdalesanitary@yahoo.com 

Westside Rural Fire 
Doug Kelly 

1185 Tucker Rd. 
Hood River, OR 97031 

Ph: 541-386-1550 
Cell: 541-490-3324 
Fax: 541-386-7228 

Doug.kelly@westsidefire.com  

Odell Water 
Phil Davis  

3685 Davis Dr. 
P. O. Box 166 

Odell, OR 97044 
Ph: 541-354-1885 

Cell: 541-490-6436 
odellwater@hrecn.net 

Dee Irrigation 
(See Farmer’s Irrigation 

for sign offs) 
Ph: 541-387-5261 

P.O. Box 464 
Odell, OR 97044 

Hood River County 
Environmental Health 

Mike Matthews  
1109 June St. 

Hood River, OR 97031 
Ph: 541-387-6885 
Fax: 541-386-9181 

mike.matthews@hoodrivercounty.gov  

Parkdale Rural Fire 
Mike McCafferty 
4895 Baseline Dr. 

P.O. Box 40 
Parkdale, OR 97041 
Ph: 541-352-6092 

Cell: 541-387-5609 
Fax: 541-352-5533 

mike@parkdalefire.com 
Parkdale Water 

Bill Harata 
P.O. Box 342 

Parkdale, OR 97041 
Ph: 541-352-5577 

Pdw342@hrecn.net  

Middle Fork Irrigation 
Ben Bronson 
P.O. Box 291 

8235 Clear Creek  
Parkdale, OR 97041 
Ph: 541-352-6468 
Fax: 541-352-7794 
ben@mfidp.com  

City of Hood River 
Machel Jubitz 

Site: 1200 18th St. 
Mailing: 211 2nd St. 

Hood River, OR 97031 
Ph: 541-387-5201 
Fax: 541-387-5222 

m.jubitz@cityofhoodriver.gov

Cascade Locks Fire  
& EMS 

John Logan 
505 Wanapa St. 
P.O. Box 308 

Cascade Locks, OR 97014 
Ph: 541-374-8510 

City of Hood River 
Machel Jubitz 

Site: 1200 18th St. 
Mailing: 211 2nd St. 

Hood River, OR 97031 
Ph: 541-387-5201 
Fax: 541-387-5222 

m.jubitz@cityofhoodriver.gov 

Mt. Hood Irrigation 
Leonard Aubert 
P.O. Box 426 

Mt. Hood, OR 97041 
Ph: 541-308-6008 
Fax: 541-352-9324 
aubert@gorge.net  

City of Hood River  
Fire Department 

1785 Meyers Parkway 
Hood River, OR 97031 

Ph: 541-386-3939 

Oak Grove Water Coop. 
No Longer Exists 

CONTACT 
ICE FOUNTAIN WATER 

Aldridge Ditch & Water:  541-354-5560 or 541-354-1002 (For Collins, Alder & Carson Hill) 
Iowa Drive Water District:  Carrington Barrs; Cell: 503-704-8133 or Ph: 541-354-1252 
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D CllY HALL a COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
211 2nd Street Environmental Health (Septic Permits) rn 

CITY PUBLIC WORKS

Planning: (541) 387 - 5210 1109 June Street
Building: (541) 387 - 5202 (541) 387 - 6885

1200 18th Street
(541) 386 - 2383

UGA Sign off:
Machel Jubitz
(541)387-5201
m.jubitz@cityofhoodriver.gov

fl COUNTY COURTHOUSE 0 COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS
309 State Street 918 18th Street

@ Fire Station

(541) 386 - 2616
Right of Way Permits:

El COUNTY ADMINISTRATION ROWPermits@hoodrivercounty.gov 
601 State Street ' Hospital

@ Library
Planning: (541) 387 - 6840
Building: (541) 386 - 1306
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